
New Years Rallycross Saturday January 2, 2021
SCCA Region 105
Individual Run Detail - Reruns Removed

"DNF"=Missed Gate (10 sec) Cone&Gate (w/no drops)
Car_Number First Last run_number raw_time Cones (2 sec) Penalties w/Additions Cumulative Class Final Cumulative Car_Number First Last
01SF Ian Goetz 1 66.338 0 66.338 66.338 SF 0 01SF Ian Goetz
01SF Ian Goetz 2 65.54 0 65.54 131.878 SF 0 01SF Ian Goetz
01SF Ian Goetz 3 66.356 0 66.356 198.234 SF 0 01SF Ian Goetz
01SF Ian Goetz 4 65.043 0 65.043 263.277 SF 0 01SF Ian Goetz
01SF Ian Goetz 5 65.112 0 65.112 328.389 SF 0 01SF Ian Goetz
01SF Ian Goetz 6 64.959 2 4 68.959 397.348 SF 0 01SF Ian Goetz
01SF Ian Goetz 7 63.478 0 63.478 460.826 SF 0 01SF Ian Goetz
01SF Ian Goetz 8 63.336 0 63.336 524.162 SF 0 01SF Ian Goetz
01SF Ian Goetz 9 63.544 0 63.544 587.706 SF 587.706 01SF Ian Goetz
09MA Paul Leach 1 60.887 0 60.887 60.887 MA 0 09MA Paul Leach
09MA Paul Leach 2 58.956 0 58.956 119.843 MA 0 09MA Paul Leach
09MA Paul Leach 3 57.36 0 57.36 177.203 MA 0 09MA Paul Leach
09MA Paul Leach 4 57.84 0 57.84 235.043 MA 0 09MA Paul Leach
09MA Paul Leach 5 57.614 0 57.614 292.657 MA 0 09MA Paul Leach
09MA Paul Leach 6 56.447 0 56.447 349.104 MA 0 09MA Paul Leach
09MA Paul Leach 7 57.51 0 57.51 406.614 MA 0 09MA Paul Leach
09MA Paul Leach 8 57.882 0 57.882 464.496 MA 0 09MA Paul Leach
09MA Paul Leach 9 56.152 0 56.152 520.648 MA 520.648 09MA Paul Leach
106MA Stan Howard 1 65.036 0 65.036 65.036 MA 0 106MA Stan Howard
106MA Stan Howard 2 63.262 0 63.262 128.298 MA 0 106MA Stan Howard
106MA Stan Howard 3 62.766 0 62.766 191.064 MA 0 106MA Stan Howard
106MA Stan Howard 4 62.553 0 62.553 253.617 MA 0 106MA Stan Howard
106MA Stan Howard 5 60.672 0 60.672 314.289 MA 0 106MA Stan Howard
106MA Stan Howard 6 60.419 0 60.419 374.708 MA 0 106MA Stan Howard
106MA Stan Howard 7 60.079 0 60.079 434.787 MA 0 106MA Stan Howard
106MA Stan Howard 8 59.519 0 59.519 494.306 MA 0 106MA Stan Howard
106MA Stan Howard 9 60.619 0 60.619 554.925 MA 554.925 106MA Stan Howard
13MA John Weinzettel 1 59.905 0 59.905 59.905 MA 0 13MA John Weinzettel
13MA John Weinzettel 2 59.669 0 59.669 119.574 MA 0 13MA John Weinzettel
13MA John Weinzettel 3 58.836 0 58.836 178.41 MA 0 13MA John Weinzettel
13MA John Weinzettel 4 58.566 0 58.566 236.976 MA 0 13MA John Weinzettel
13MA John Weinzettel 5 56.873 0 56.873 293.849 MA 0 13MA John Weinzettel
13MA John Weinzettel 6 69.715 1 2 71.715 365.564 MA 0 13MA John Weinzettel
13MA John Weinzettel 7 57.433 0 57.433 422.997 MA 0 13MA John Weinzettel
13MA John Weinzettel 8 58.355 0 58.355 481.352 MA 0 13MA John Weinzettel
13MA John Weinzettel 9 56.83 0 56.83 538.182 MA 538.182 13MA John Weinzettel
171MA CR Eisenzimer 1 60.204 0 60.204 60.204 MA 0 171MA CR Eisenzimer
171MA CR Eisenzimer 2 60.444 0 60.444 120.648 MA 0 171MA CR Eisenzimer
171MA CR Eisenzimer 3 59.656 0 59.656 180.304 MA 0 171MA CR Eisenzimer
171MA CR Eisenzimer 4 58.266 0 58.266 238.57 MA 0 171MA CR Eisenzimer
171MA CR Eisenzimer 5 59.405 0 59.405 297.975 MA 0 171MA CR Eisenzimer
171MA CR Eisenzimer 6 58.87 0 58.87 356.845 MA 0 171MA CR Eisenzimer
171MA CR Eisenzimer 7 58.618 0 58.618 415.463 MA 0 171MA CR Eisenzimer
171MA CR Eisenzimer 8 57.801 0 57.801 473.264 MA 0 171MA CR Eisenzimer
171MA CR Eisenzimer 9 59.644 0 59.644 532.908 MA 532.908 171MA CR Eisenzimer



17SA Clemon Jones 1 66.881 0 66.881 66.881 SA 0 17SA Clemon Jones
17SA Clemon Jones 2 64.81 0 64.81 131.691 SA 0 17SA Clemon Jones
17SA Clemon Jones 3 66.865 0 66.865 198.556 SA 0 17SA Clemon Jones
17SA Clemon Jones 4 64.914 0 64.914 263.47 SA 0 17SA Clemon Jones
17SA Clemon Jones 5 64.284 0 64.284 327.754 SA 0 17SA Clemon Jones
17SA Clemon Jones 6 64.824 0 64.824 392.578 SA 0 17SA Clemon Jones
17SA Clemon Jones 7 64.094 0 64.094 456.672 SA 0 17SA Clemon Jones
17SA Clemon Jones 8 65.82 0 65.82 522.492 SA 0 17SA Clemon Jones
17SA Clemon Jones 9 63.362 0 63.362 585.854 SA 585.854 17SA Clemon Jones
33MA Sean Mayberry 1 61.45 0 61.45 61.45 MA 0 33MA Sean Mayberry
33MA Sean Mayberry 2 60.938 0 60.938 122.388 MA 0 33MA Sean Mayberry
33MA Sean Mayberry 3 59.521 0 59.521 181.909 MA 0 33MA Sean Mayberry
33MA Sean Mayberry 4 58.748 0 58.748 240.657 MA 0 33MA Sean Mayberry
33MA Sean Mayberry 5 59.31 1 2 61.31 301.967 MA 0 33MA Sean Mayberry
33MA Sean Mayberry 6 57.541 0 57.541 359.508 MA 0 33MA Sean Mayberry
33MA Sean Mayberry 7 60.404 0 60.404 419.912 MA 0 33MA Sean Mayberry
33MA Sean Mayberry 8 58.95 0 58.95 478.862 MA 0 33MA Sean Mayberry
33MA Sean Mayberry 9 58.526 0 58.526 537.388 MA 537.388 33MA Sean Mayberry
3SA Mike Baker 1 65.507 0 65.507 65.507 SA 0 3SA Mike Baker
3SA Mike Baker 2 62.633 0 62.633 128.14 SA 0 3SA Mike Baker
3SA Mike Baker 3 64.184 0 64.184 192.324 SA 0 3SA Mike Baker
3SA Mike Baker 4 62.452 0 62.452 254.776 SA 0 3SA Mike Baker
3SA Mike Baker 5 62.443 0 62.443 317.219 SA 0 3SA Mike Baker
3SA Mike Baker 6 60.538 0 60.538 377.757 SA 0 3SA Mike Baker
3SA Mike Baker 7 60.57 0 60.57 438.327 SA 0 3SA Mike Baker
3SA Mike Baker 8 60.32 0 60.32 498.647 SA 0 3SA Mike Baker
3SA Mike Baker 9 60.56 0 60.56 559.207 SA 559.207 3SA Mike Baker
4MA Austin Dowda 1 57.741 0 57.741 57.741 MA 0 4MA Austin Dowda
4MA Austin Dowda 2 57.501 0 57.501 115.242 MA 0 4MA Austin Dowda
4MA Austin Dowda 3 56.896 0 56.896 172.138 MA 0 4MA Austin Dowda
4MA Austin Dowda 4 56.251 0 56.251 228.389 MA 0 4MA Austin Dowda
4MA Austin Dowda 5 55.53 0 55.53 283.919 MA 0 4MA Austin Dowda
4MA Austin Dowda 6 55.637 0 55.637 339.556 MA 0 4MA Austin Dowda
4MA Austin Dowda 7 56.051 0 56.051 395.607 MA 0 4MA Austin Dowda
4MA Austin Dowda 8 55.429 0 55.429 451.036 MA 0 4MA Austin Dowda
4MA Austin Dowda 9 55.547 0 55.547 506.583 MA 506.583 4MA Austin Dowda
50SA Rick Olson 1 63.006 0 63.006 63.006 SA 0 50SA Rick Olson
50SA Rick Olson 2 62.271 0 62.271 125.277 SA 0 50SA Rick Olson
50SA Rick Olson 3 61.582 0 61.582 186.859 SA 0 50SA Rick Olson
50SA Rick Olson 4 61.918 0 61.918 248.777 SA 0 50SA Rick Olson
50SA Rick Olson 5 61.301 0 61.301 310.078 SA 0 50SA Rick Olson
50SA Rick Olson 6 61.085 0 61.085 371.163 SA 0 50SA Rick Olson
50SA Rick Olson 7 60.253 0 60.253 431.416 SA 0 50SA Rick Olson
50SA Rick Olson 8 59.318 0 59.318 490.734 SA 0 50SA Rick Olson
50SA Rick Olson 9 59.325 0 59.325 550.059 SA 550.059 50SA Rick Olson
56SA Brian Franklin 1 61.284 0 61.284 61.284 SA 0 56SA Brian Franklin
56SA Brian Franklin 2 59.542 1 2 61.542 122.826 SA 0 56SA Brian Franklin
56SA Brian Franklin 3 60.116 0 60.116 182.942 SA 0 56SA Brian Franklin
56SA Brian Franklin 4 61.553 0 61.553 244.495 SA 0 56SA Brian Franklin
56SA Brian Franklin 5 60.322 0 60.322 304.817 SA 0 56SA Brian Franklin



56SA Brian Franklin 6 59.229 0 59.229 364.046 SA 0 56SA Brian Franklin
56SA Brian Franklin 7 60.591 1 2 62.591 426.637 SA 0 56SA Brian Franklin
56SA Brian Franklin 8 61.562 0 61.562 488.199 SA 0 56SA Brian Franklin
56SA Brian Franklin 9 60.486 0 60.486 548.685 SA 548.685 56SA Brian Franklin
618MA Tyler Leach 1 62.74 0 62.74 62.74 MA 0 618MA Tyler Leach
618MA Tyler Leach 2 62.305 0 62.305 125.045 MA 0 618MA Tyler Leach
618MA Tyler Leach 3 61.311 0 61.311 186.356 MA 0 618MA Tyler Leach
618MA Tyler Leach 4 61.209 0 61.209 247.565 MA 0 618MA Tyler Leach
618MA Tyler Leach 5 60.567 0 60.567 308.132 MA 0 618MA Tyler Leach
618MA Tyler Leach 6 60.542 0 60.542 368.674 MA 0 618MA Tyler Leach
618MA Tyler Leach 7 59.766 0 59.766 428.44 MA 0 618MA Tyler Leach
618MA Tyler Leach 8 59.657 0 59.657 488.097 MA 0 618MA Tyler Leach
618MA Tyler Leach 9 60.194 0 60.194 548.291 MA 548.291 618MA Tyler Leach
6MA Russ Ehnes 1 62.05 0 62.05 62.05 MA 0 6MA Russ Ehnes
6MA Russ Ehnes 2 61.328 0 61.328 123.378 MA 0 6MA Russ Ehnes
6MA Russ Ehnes 3 61.884 0 61.884 185.262 MA 0 6MA Russ Ehnes
6MA Russ Ehnes 4 61.301 0 61.301 246.563 MA 0 6MA Russ Ehnes
6MA Russ Ehnes 5 59.594 0 59.594 306.157 MA 0 6MA Russ Ehnes
6MA Russ Ehnes 6 59.647 0 59.647 365.804 MA 0 6MA Russ Ehnes
6MA Russ Ehnes 7 60.149 0 60.149 425.953 MA 0 6MA Russ Ehnes
6MA Russ Ehnes 8 58.57 0 58.57 484.523 MA 0 6MA Russ Ehnes
6MA Russ Ehnes 9 58.874 0 58.874 543.397 MA 543.397 6MA Russ Ehnes
71MA Mark Betourney 1 64.186 0 64.186 64.186 MA 0 71MA Mark Betourney
71MA Mark Betourney 2 63.86 0 63.86 128.046 MA 0 71MA Mark Betourney
71MA Mark Betourney 3 63.617 0 63.617 191.663 MA 0 71MA Mark Betourney
71MA Mark Betourney 4 62.706 0 62.706 254.369 MA 0 71MA Mark Betourney
71MA Mark Betourney 5 62.458 0 62.458 316.827 MA 0 71MA Mark Betourney
71MA Mark Betourney 6 63.367 0 63.367 380.194 MA 0 71MA Mark Betourney
71MA Mark Betourney 7 62.502 0 62.502 442.696 MA 0 71MA Mark Betourney
71MA Mark Betourney 8 62.501 0 62.501 505.197 MA 0 71MA Mark Betourney
71MA Mark Betourney 9 62.638 0 62.638 567.835 MA 567.835 71MA Mark Betourney
71SA Grady Jones 1 73.803 0 73.803 73.803 SA 0 71SA Grady Jones
71SA Grady Jones 2 73.791 0 73.791 147.594 SA 0 71SA Grady Jones
71SA Grady Jones 3 69.48 0 69.48 217.074 SA 0 71SA Grady Jones
71SA Grady Jones 4 67.625 0 67.625 284.699 SA 0 71SA Grady Jones
71SA Grady Jones 5 67.93 0 67.93 352.629 SA 0 71SA Grady Jones
71SA Grady Jones 6 69.117 0 69.117 421.746 SA 0 71SA Grady Jones
71SA Grady Jones 7 66.742 0 66.742 488.488 SA 0 71SA Grady Jones
71SA Grady Jones 8 67.105 0 67.105 555.593 SA 0 71SA Grady Jones
71SA Grady Jones 9 65.761 0 65.761 621.354 SA 621.354 71SA Grady Jones
76SA Stephan Edwards 1 69.804 0 69.804 69.804 SA 0 76SA Stephan Edwards
76SA Stephan Edwards 2 69.603 0 69.603 139.407 SA 0 76SA Stephan Edwards
76SA Stephan Edwards 3 68.559 0 68.559 207.966 SA 0 76SA Stephan Edwards
76SA Stephan Edwards 4 67.599 0 67.599 275.565 SA 0 76SA Stephan Edwards
76SA Stephan Edwards 5 67.697 0 67.697 343.262 SA 0 76SA Stephan Edwards
76SA Stephan Edwards 6 67.826 0 67.826 411.088 SA 0 76SA Stephan Edwards
76SA Stephan Edwards 7 66.759 0 66.759 477.847 SA 0 76SA Stephan Edwards
76SA Stephan Edwards 8 67.651 0 67.651 545.498 SA 0 76SA Stephan Edwards
76SA Stephan Edwards 9 68.809 0 68.809 614.307 SA 614.307 76SA Stephan Edwards
90PR Ethan Marvick 1 65.564 0 65.564 65.564 PR 0 90PR Ethan Marvick



90PR Ethan Marvick 2 64.901 0 64.901 130.465 PR 0 90PR Ethan Marvick
90PR Ethan Marvick 3 63.989 0 63.989 194.454 PR 0 90PR Ethan Marvick
90PR Ethan Marvick 4 63.381 0 63.381 257.835 PR 0 90PR Ethan Marvick
90PR Ethan Marvick 5 64.207 0 64.207 322.042 PR 0 90PR Ethan Marvick
90PR Ethan Marvick 6 64.519 0 64.519 386.561 PR 0 90PR Ethan Marvick
90PR Ethan Marvick 7 61.083 0 61.083 447.644 PR 0 90PR Ethan Marvick
90PR Ethan Marvick 8 61.997 0 61.997 509.641 PR 0 90PR Ethan Marvick
90PR Ethan Marvick 9 61.009 0 61.009 570.65 PR 570.65 90PR Ethan Marvick
91SA Phil Rowen 1 77.251 0 77.251 77.251 SA 0 91SA Phil Rowen
91SA Phil Rowen 2 67.966 0 67.966 145.217 SA 0 91SA Phil Rowen
91SA Phil Rowen 3 66.442 0 66.442 211.659 SA 0 91SA Phil Rowen
91SA Phil Rowen 4 68.255 0 68.255 279.914 SA 0 91SA Phil Rowen
91SA Phil Rowen 5 71.594 1 2 73.594 353.508 SA 0 91SA Phil Rowen
91SA Phil Rowen 6 65.45 0 65.45 418.958 SA 0 91SA Phil Rowen
91SA Phil Rowen 7 63.892 0 63.892 482.85 SA 0 91SA Phil Rowen
91SA Phil Rowen 8 63.68 0 63.68 546.53 SA 546.53 91SA Phil Rowen
91SA Phil Rowen 9 DNS 0 SA 91SA Phil Rowen
99MA Calvin Thiel 1 74.485 2 4 78.485 78.485 MA 0 99MA Calvin Thiel
99MA Calvin Thiel 2 65.615 0 65.615 144.1 MA 0 99MA Calvin Thiel
99MA Calvin Thiel 3 61.816 0 61.816 205.916 MA 0 99MA Calvin Thiel
99MA Calvin Thiel 4 61.289 0 61.289 267.205 MA 0 99MA Calvin Thiel
99MA Calvin Thiel 5 60.058 0 60.058 327.263 MA 0 99MA Calvin Thiel
99MA Calvin Thiel 6 60.51 0 60.51 387.773 MA 0 99MA Calvin Thiel
99MA Calvin Thiel 7 59.152 0 59.152 446.925 MA 0 99MA Calvin Thiel
99MA Calvin Thiel 8 60.292 0 60.292 507.217 MA 0 99MA Calvin Thiel
99MA Calvin Thiel 9 59.686 0 59.686 566.903 MA 566.903 99MA Calvin Thiel
9SA James Rowen 1 62.674 0 62.674 62.674 SA 0 9SA James Rowen
9SA James Rowen 2 60.573 0 60.573 123.247 SA 0 9SA James Rowen
9SA James Rowen 3 60.736 0 60.736 183.983 SA 0 9SA James Rowen
9SA James Rowen 4 59.359 0 59.359 243.342 SA 0 9SA James Rowen
9SA James Rowen 5 59.193 0 59.193 302.535 SA 0 9SA James Rowen
9SA James Rowen 6 57.712 0 57.712 360.247 SA 0 9SA James Rowen
9SA James Rowen 7 65.319 0 65.319 425.566 SA 0 9SA James Rowen
9SA James Rowen 8 57.763 0 57.763 483.329 SA 0 9SA James Rowen
9SA James Rowen 9 56.948 0 56.948 540.277 SA 540.277 9SA James Rowen


